STAR
STAR STAR Surface Mount Tape-and-Reel Specification
Literature Number: SNOSBW3A
TL/HH/8352
S
T
A
R

ment and machine set-up.
16
Ordering Information
When you order a surface mount semiconductor, it will be in
one of the 15 available surface mount package types (see
Appendix II for the physical dimensions of the surface
mount packages). Specifying the Tape-and-Reel method of
shipment (Note 1) means that you will receive your devices
in the following quantities per Tape-and-Reel pack:
Device Quantity
Small Outline Transistor SOT-23 (High Profile) (Note 2) 10000 2500*
SOT-23 (Low Profile) (Note 2) 10000 3000*
Small Outline IC SO-8 (Narrow) 2500
SO-14 (Narrow) 2500
SO-14 (Wide) 1000
SO-16 (Narrow) 2500
SO-16 (Wide) 1000
SO-20 (Wide) 1000
SO-24 (Wide) 1000
Plastic Chip Carrier IC PLCC-20 1000
PLCC-28 750
PLCC-44 500
PLCC-68 250
PLCC-84 250
*This denotes 7× reel quantity availability.
Note 1: For small outline transistors, your order will automatically be shipped in Tape-and-Reel unless you indicate otherwise. For surface mount integrated circuits,
your order will automatically be shipped in conductive rails unless you indicate ‘‘Tape-and-Reel’’ after the device description on your purchase order.
Note 2: Your SOT-23 devices will automatically have Option 1 orientation unless you indicate ‘‘Option 2 Orientation’’ after the device description on your purchase